

CITY OF OAKLAND Office of the City Administrator

SPECIAL ACTIVITY PERMITS

• 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 1st Floor

Oakland, CA 94612

PRELIMINARY CHECKLIST FOR CANNABIS OPERATORS PURSUANT TO THE CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT (CEQA)

DBA:	
APPLICANT CONT	ACT INFORMATION:
	OPERTY OWNER AND APPLICANT INFORMATION (Only complete if different from Applicant) iginal signatures or clear & legible copies are required.
	Town Biz Real Estate Holdings LLC
	iling Address: 65 Hegenberger Place
City/State: Oakland.	CAZip:94621
authorize the applic	ant indicated above to submit the application on my behalf.
Signature of Property	Owner: Adoub Ward I Managing Member
	\
I. SITE INF	ORMATION
Project Address: 65	Hegenberger Place Oakland CA 94621
Project A DN: 44 I	5020-5-26

Project Overview and Description:

The project overview and description consist of occu not require rehabilitation or major construction to bed impact to the environment due to this project.	
	•
What is the approximate square footage for each cann	nabis activity at your proposed site?
Delivery N/A	Distribution 944.44 SF
Indoor Cultivation N/A	Outdoor Cultivation N/A
Volatile Manufacturing N/A	Non-Volatile Manufacturing 2907.75 SF
Transporter N/A	Lab Testing N/A
Wilesting the control of the letter of the l	untint de comunitie authoras unit data ula ago
What is the approximate square footage of the lot on v	which the calmabis activity will take place:
4862 SF	·
Is the project new construction or rehabilitation of an	existing facility?
☐ New Construction ■ Rehabilitation of an o	existing facility
If rehabilitation, is the number of units or square foots	age being changed? □Yes ■ No (Explain if yes)
N/A	
N/A	
·	

Licensed Cannabis Manufacturing Facility f your application is approved, will there be multiple cannabis operators located at the property? Yes No f yes, how many and what is the approximate total square-footage for all cannabis operators?
■ Yes □ No
Yes □ No
Yes □ No
Yes □ No
yes, how many and what is the approximate total square-footage for all cannabis operators?
There will be 6-12 Equity Applicants sharing 1185 SF in blocks of time as a Shared Space Facility
ave you incorporated any measures into your project to mitigate or reduce potential environmental npacts? ☐ Yes ■ No ☐ Unknown
So, list them here. (Examples include enrollment in clean energy programs, tree preservation plans reek restoration plans, and open space easements.)
N/A

What was the prior use of the property/premises?

ISTORIC RI	ESOURCES				
	ESOURCES				
	ESOURCES				
	ESOURCES				
	ESOURCES	·			
	ESOURCES				
	ESOURCES				
	ESOURCES				
is the building	g proposed for der	molition or alte	eration?		

re a California	office of Histori	ic Preservation	DPR Form 523	with rating of 1	to 5?
cation to a historio	<u>c building will require </u>	additional CEQA o	analysis and may not b	e eligible for a CE	QA exemption
AZARDOUS	MATERIALS				
property local	ted on a State List	t of sites conta	ining hazardous i	materials comp	oiled
ortese list, am		e information c	an be obtained fi	rom California	EPA at
: i	information of is the OCHS is the building are a California ication to a historial AZARDOUS property local ection 65962.	information can be obtained from the och	information can be obtained from the Planning is the OCHS (Oakland Cultural Heritage Survive is the building proposed for demolition or alternate a California Office of Historic Preservation ication to a historic building will require additional CEQA in a California Office of AZARDOUS MATERIALS Exproperty located on a State List of sites contained to 65962.5 of the Government Code?	is the OCHS (Oakland Cultural Heritage Survey) rating of the is the building proposed for demolition or alteration? The a California Office of Historic Preservation DPR Form 523 in a California Office	is the building proposed for demolition or alteration? The a California Office of Historic Preservation DPR Form 523 with rating of 1 The action to a historic building will require additional CEQA analysis and may not be eligible for a CEQA The action to a historic building will require additional CEQA analysis and may not be eligible for a CEQA The action to a historic building will require additional CEQA analysis and may not be eligible for a CEQA The action to a historic building will require additional CEQA analysis and may not be eligible for a CEQA The action to a historic building will require additional CEQA analysis and may not be eligible for a CEQA The action to a historic building will require additional CEQA analysis and may not be eligible for a CEQA The action to a bistoric building will require additional CEQA analysis and may not be eligible for a CEQA The action to a bistoric building will require additional CEQA analysis and may not be eligible for a CEQA The action to a bistoric building will require additional CEQA analysis and may not be eligible for a CEQA The action to a bistoric building will require additional CEQA analysis and may not be eligible for a CEQA The action to a bistoric building will require additional CEQA analysis and may not be eligible for a CEQA The action to a bistoric building will require additional CEQA analysis and may not be eligible for a CEQA The action to a bistoric building will require additional CEQA analysis and may not be eligible for a CEQA The action to a bistoric building will require additional CEQA analysis and may not be eligible for a CEQA The action to a bistoric building will require additional CEQA analysis and may not be eligible for a CEQA The action to a bistoric building will be action to a constant and the action to a bistoric building will be action to a bistoric building

If yes, will the carbon dioxide generator emit carbon dioxide into the air and at what levels? Please

b) Is the	re a "Closure Letter" from the appropriate regulatory Agency? N/A
c) If not	remediated, is there an <u>approved</u> Remedial Action Plan (RAP)? N/A
d) If not	, has a RAP been submitted? N/A
IV. O	THER
	nt aware of any other environmental conditions/impacts likely to require further CEQA or ironmental Policy Act (NEPA) review, such as: Sensitive environments, e.g., creeks-wetlands, seismically active areas Yes No Peculiar or unique characteristics of the site, the project, or adjacent uses Yes No
Please expla	-
N/A	

I understand that review and approval of this preliminary CEQA checklist does not constitute approval for any administrative review, conditional use permit, variance, or exception from any other City regulations which are not specifically the subject of this application. I understand further that I remain responsible for satisfying requirements of any private restrictions or covenants appurtenant to the property. I understand that the Applicant and/or Owner phone number listed above will be included on any public notice, if any, for the project.

I certify that I am the applicant and that the information submitted with this preliminary CEQA checklist is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that the City is not responsible for inaccuracies in information presented, and that inaccuracies may result in the revocation of any permits as determined by the City. I further certify that I am the owner or purchaser (or option holder) of the property involved in this application, or the lessee or agent fully authorized by the owner to make this submission, as indicated by the owner's signature above.

I certify that statements, if any, made to me about the time it takes to review and process this application are general. I am aware that the City has attempted to request everything necessary for an accurate and complete CEQA review of my proposal; however, that after this preliminary CEQA checklist and/or application has been submitted and reviewed by the City Administrator's Office, it may be necessary for the City to request additional information and/or materials. I understand that any failure to submit the additional information and/or materials in

a timely manner may render the application inactive and that periods of inactivity do not count towards statutory time limits applicable to the processing of this application.

I HEREBY CERTIFY, UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, THAT ALL THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

Signa	ture of Applicant	: Clouph Ward I	Managing Member	<u> </u>		
Date:	10/15/21			rand and data in the experience of todays, before the target of the real plant.		
FOR	CEQA Review don	e by:	Date:			
OFFICE USE	Findings:	□Exempt	□Needs Additional Information			
ONLY	Notice of Exemptic	n completed by:	Date:	<u> </u>		



DALZIEL BUILDING • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • SUITE 3315 • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Planning and Building Department Bureau of Planning

(510) 238 - 3941FAX (510) 238-6538 TDD (510) 238-3254

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO:	Alameda County Clerk 1106 Madison Street Oakland, CA 94612						
Project	t Title:	Cannabis Distributor @ 65 Hegenberger Pl.					
Project	t Applicant:	Oakland Equity Collective					
Project	t Location:	65 Hegenberger Pl. (APN: 44-5020-5-26)					
<u>Project</u>	t Description:	Applicant has proposed a 944.44-square foot cannabis distribution operation in a 4862-sq. ft facility that will store cannabis products for distribution.					
<u>Exemp</u>	t Status:						
Statu	itory Exemptions	Categorical Exemptions					
[] [Ministerial {Sec.15268}	[X] Existing Facilities {Sec.15301}[] Small Structures {Sec.15303}					
Other [X] []	Projects consistent with	a community plan, general plan or zoning {Sec. 15183(f)} _(Sec)					
Reason	why project is exempt:						

The Applicant is proposing to operate as a cannabis distributor in an existing commercial facility. Further, the use of cannabis distribution is permitted at the discretion of the City Administrator under Chapter 5.81 of the Oakland Municipal Code, and a distribution operation of this size does not generate a significant number of vehicle trips. Thus, the proposed use will not have a significant effect on the environment.

Lead Agency: City of Oakland, Planning and Building Department, 250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 2114, Oakland, CA 94612 Division/Contact Person: Bureau of Planning / Zoning / Aubrey Rose AICP, Planner III Phone: 510-238-2071

Signature (Ed Manasse, Environmental Review Officer) Date:

Pursuant to Section 711.4(d)(1) of the Fish and Game Code, statutory and categorical exemptions are also exempt from Department of Fish and Game filing fees.

*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION (CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

: FOR COUNTY CLERK USE

ONLY

LEAD AGENCY NAME AND ADDRESS:

.

CITY OF OAKLAND Bureau of Planning

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 2114

Oakland, CA 94612

APPLICANT: Oakland Equity Collective

65 Hegenberger Pl.

Oakland, CA 94621 : FILE NOS. n / a

CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT: (PLEASE MARK ONLY ONE CLASSIFICATION)

1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION

[X] A – STATUTORILY OR CATEGORICALLY EXEMPT

\$50.00 – COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE

- 1. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (NOD)
- [] A NEGATIVE DECLARATION (OR MITIGATED NEG. DEC.)

\$2.480.25 - STATE FILING FEE

\$50.00 (Fifty Dollars) – COUNTY CLERK FILING FEE

[] B – ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT

\$3,445.25 – STATE FILING FEE

\$50.00 (Fifty Dollars) – CLERK'S FEE

3. [] **OTHER:**

A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH EACH COPY OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION BEING FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK.*

BY MAIL FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND TWO (2) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

IN PERSON FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND ONE (1) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPE.

ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING.

FEES ARE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2021 MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK



DALZIEL BUILDING • 250 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • SUITE 3315 • OAKLAND. CALIFORNIA 94612

Planning and Building Department Bureau of Planning

(510) 238 - 3941FAX (510) 238-6538 TDD (510) 238-3254

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO: Alameda County Clerk 1106 Madison Street

Oakland, CA 94612 **Project Title:** Cannabis Non-Volatile Manufacturing @ 65 Hegenberger Pl. **Project Applicant: Oakland Equity Collective** 65 Hegenberger Pl. (APN44-5020-5-26) **Project Location:** Applicant has proposed a cannabis operation of which 2907.75-sq.ft. of a **Project Description:** 4,862-sq. ft facility that will manufacture cannabis products. **Exempt Status**: **Statutory Exemptions Categorical Exemptions** [] Ministerial {Sec.15268} **Existing Facilities (Sec.15301) Small Structures {Sec.15303}** Other [X] Projects consistent with a community plan, general plan or zoning {Sec. 15183(f)} [] _____(Sec.___) Reason why project is exempt: The Applicant is proposing to operate as a cannabis manufacturing in an existing commercial facility. Further, the use of cannabis non-volatile manufacturing is permitted at the discretion of the City Administrator under Chapter 5.80 of the Oakland Municipal Code, and a delivery operation of this size does not generate a significant number of vehicle trips. Thus, the proposed use will not have a significant effect on the environment. Lead Agency: City of Oakland, Planning and Building Department, 250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 2114, Oakland, CA 94612 Division/Contact Person: Bureau of Planning / Zoning / Aubrey Rose AICP, Planner III Phone: 510-238-2071 Signature (Ed Manasse, Environmental Review Officer) Date:

Pursuant to Section 711.4(d)(1) of the Fish and Game Code, statutory and categorical exemptions are also exempt from Department of Fish and Game filing fees.

*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION (CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

: FOR COUNTY CLERK USE

ONLY

:

LEAD AGENCY NAME AND ADDRESS:

:

CITY OF OAKLAND Bureau of Planning

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 2114

Oakland, CA 94612

:

APPLICANT: Oakland Equity Collective

65 Hegenberger Pl.

Oakland, CA 94621 : FILE NOS. n / a

CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT: (PLEASE MARK ONLY ONE CLASSIFICATION)

1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION

[X] A – STATUTORILY OR CATEGORICALLY EXEMPT

\$50.00 – COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE

1. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (NOD)

A – NEGATIVE DECLARATION (OR MITIGATED NEG. DEC.)

\$2,480.25 - STATE FILING FEE

\$50.00 (Fifty Dollars) – COUNTY CLERK FILING FEE

[] B – ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT

\$3,445.25 – STATE FILING FEE

\$50.00 (Fifty Dollars) – CLERK'S FEE

3. [] **OTHER:**

A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH EACH COPY OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION BEING FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK.*

BY MAIL FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND TWO (2) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

IN PERSON FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND ONE (1) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPE.

ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING.

FEES ARE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2021
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK

CANNABIS PERMIT APPLICATION INSPECTION CARD

To obtain a cannabis permit from the City Administrator's Office (CAO) applicants must comply with the requirements of all applicable departments n Card is for vith the

listed below, which shall be demonstrated by obtaining signatures of final approval on this Inspection Card. Please note this Inspection the CAO's purposes only and it does not constitute a permit of any kind nor relieve an applicant from the responsibility of complying w below agencies in the future.	ial approval on this Inspe nor relieve an applicant	ction Card. Please note this Inspection from the responsibility of complying w
Applicant: Dakland Equity Collecture Address of Facility:	ddress of Facility:	US Heyanberger DI.

DATE		DEPARTMENT	STAFF NAME	STAFF SIGNATURE	
	-	Planning/Zoning	SWON N MANUS		Please give a brief description of your cannabis operation including type of activity, size of
	7	Port of Oakland (if facility falls under Port jurisdiction)			operation, and any chemical which might be used. This will assist us in making our CEQA
	m				determination.
		- Plumbing			
		- Electrical			
		- Building			
	4	Fire Prevention Bureau			
	5	Revenue Management Bureau			
	9	Alameda County Environmental Health (edible manufacturers only)			
	7	Alameda County Agriculture (cultivators using pesticides only)			
-	∞				

CONTACT INFORMATION FOR INSPECTING AGENCIES ON BACK OF CARD

Distribution

PROPOSED CANNABIS USE

CANNABIS PERMIT APPLICATION INSPECTION CARD

To obtain a cannabis permit from the City Administrator's Office (CAO) applicants must comply with the requirements of all applicable departments listed below, which shall be demonstrated by obtaining signatures of final approval on this Inspection Card. Please note this Inspection Card is for th the

he CAO's purposes only and it does not constitute a	a permit of any l	kind nor relieve an applica	nt from th	onstitute a permit of any kind nor relieve an applicant from the responsibility of complying wi
below agencies in the future.				
Applicant: Calcland Egizaly Colle	Collective	Address of Facility:	1	Address of Facility: 65 Heaen berney Pl.

DATE		DEPARTMENT	STAFF NAME	STAFF SIGNATURE
	П	Planning/Zoning	ZWAYOOSOG NMUreus	
	7	Port of Oakland (if facility falls under Port jurisdiction)		
	m	Building Services		
		- Plumbing		
		- Electrical		
		- Building		
	4	Fire Prevention Bureau		
	2	Revenue Management Bureau		
	9	Alameda County Environmental Health (edible manufacturers only)		
	7	Alameda County Agriculture (cultivators using pesticides only)		
	∞	EBMUD (Cultivators and Manufacturers only)		

operation, and any chemical which might be used. This will assist us in making our CEQA operation including type of activity, size of determination.

Please give a brief description of your cannabis

				-		
					•	

CONTACT INFORMATION FOR INSPECTING AGENCIES ON BACK OF CARD

Shared Mitchen - Mta

PROPOSED CANNABIS USE